
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4705

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2019

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Courses

Advance - 2019)

 

I, DREW MENZIES-MCVEY, delegate of the Secretary for Education: 

 

DETERMINE 

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 216,738,431 0 216,738,431

Charles Sturt University 151,440,582 -193,212 151,247,370

Macquarie University 170,473,222 130,095 170,603,317

Southern Cross University 68,753,964 0 68,753,964



Page 2

The University of New England 79,319,471 260,191 79,579,662

The University of New South Wales 238,846,001 0 238,846,001

The University of Newcastle 181,818,511 300,000 182,118,511

The University of Sydney 260,702,275 0 260,702,275

University of Technology Sydney 208,322,386 0 208,322,386

University of Western Sydney 244,629,863 0 244,629,863

University of Wollongong 134,665,370 0 134,665,370

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 259,719,699 0 259,719,699

Federation University Australia 68,639,288 -2,498,361 66,140,927

La Trobe University 215,402,246 -2,055,084 213,347,162

Monash University 285,332,802 0 285,332,802

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

231,819,475 0 231,819,475

Swinburne University of Technology 161,798,051 0 161,798,051

The University of Melbourne 192,259,516 0 192,259,516

Victoria University 107,326,791 0 107,326,791

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 102,267,001 11,008 102,278,009

Griffith University 248,746,298 0 248,746,298

James Cook University 95,529,219 -3,023,878 92,505,341

Queensland University of Technology 266,128,874 0 266,128,874

The University of Queensland 264,033,685 -676,746 263,356,939

University of Southern Queensland 96,083,777 -486,343 95,597,434

University of the Sunshine Coast 97,694,760 0 97,694,760

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 228,413,686 32,523 228,446,209

Edith Cowan University 130,202,322 32,523 130,234,845

Murdoch University 91,577,817 0 91,577,817

The University of Western Australia 101,149,141 0 101,149,141

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 126,282,180 50,907 126,333,087

The University of Adelaide 137,638,291 0 137,638,291

University of South Australia 158,285,314 130,095 158,415,409

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 152,779,551 -944,084 151,835,467

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 40,800,867 130,095 40,930,962

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 83,329,918 0 83,329,918

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 72,811,051 0 72,811,051

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 0 0 0



Page 3

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Eastern College Australia Inc 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0

Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0

Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
5,971,761,696 -8,800,271 5,962,961,425

Variation Reason

Revisions to Commonwealth Grant Scheme non-designated advance payments based on 1 April 2019 provider estimates. Approved by

Drew Menzies-McVey, 14 May 2019

Approved by DREW MENZIES-MCVEY on 17 May 2019 at 10:15:25

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18

May 2019 05:00:12


